

| CITY OF SIDNEY 23-15 S. WAGNER AVENUE WATER & SEWER REPLACEMENT BID TABULATION November 2, 2023 | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|--|----------|---|-------|------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|----------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|-------------------------------------|--------------|
| Line No. | Ref. No. | Item Description | QTY | Unit | Engineer's Estimate | | SPEARMAN BROS. SIDNEY, OH | | STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH | | MILLIGAN CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH | | TOM'S CONSTRUCTION ST. HENRY, OH | |
| | | | | | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension | Cost | Extension |
| 1 | 201 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 | LUMP | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,900.60 | \$5,900.60 |
| 2 | 202 | REMOVED, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$32,000.00 | \$7,142.00 | \$7,142.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$190.83 | \$190.83 |
| 3 | 202 | PAVEMENT REMOVED (CONCRETE) | 190 | SY | \$30.00 | \$5,700.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$7.00 | \$1,330.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$23.58 | \$4,480.20 |
| 4 | 202 | WALK REMOVED | 10111 | SF | \$2.00 | \$20,222.00 | \$2.00 | \$20,222.00 | \$2.00 | \$20,222.00 | \$1.00 | \$10,111.00 | \$1.47 | \$14,863.17 |
| 5 | 202 | CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED | 3240 | FT | \$5.00 | \$16,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$6,480.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$3.00 | \$9,720.00 | \$5.18 | \$16,783.20 |
| 6 | 202 | PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (STORM) | 128 | FT | \$15.00 | \$1,920.00 | \$1.00 | \$128.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,280.00 | \$4.00 | \$512.00 | \$31.97 | \$4,092.16 |
| 7 | 202 | PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER (SANITARY) | 972 | FT | \$15.00 | \$14,580.00 | \$1.00 | \$972.00 | \$2.00 | \$1,944.00 | \$4.00 | \$3,888.00 | \$37.25 | \$36,207.00 |
| 8 | 202 | MANHOLE REMOVED (SANITARY) | 2 | EACH | \$950.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$750.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,613.49 | \$3,226.98 |
| 9 | 202 | CATCH BASIN REMOVED | 4 | EACH | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$400.00 | \$1,600.00 | \$728.50 | \$2,914.00 |
| 10 | 202 | VALVE BOX REMOVED | 6 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$100.00 | \$600.00 | \$125.00 | \$750.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$238.45 | \$1,430.70 |
| 11 | 203 | EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN | 2081 | CY | \$20.00 | \$41,620.00 | \$20.00 | \$41,620.00 | \$15.00 | \$31,215.00 | \$17.00 | \$35,377.00 | \$21.17 | \$44,054.77 |
| 12 | 204 | SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN | 5299 | SY | \$1.50 | \$7,948.50 | \$0.50 | \$2,649.50 | \$1.00 | \$5,299.00 | \$2.00 | \$10,598.00 | \$0.55 | \$2,914.45 |
| 13 | 204 | EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN | 500 | CY | \$30.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$35.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$42.00 | \$21,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$67.33 | \$33,665.00 |
| 14 | 204 | GEOGRID FOR SUBGRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN | 2456 | SY | \$3.00 | \$7,368.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,368.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,368.00 | \$5.00 | \$12,280.00 | \$5.25 | \$12,894.00 |
| 15 | 254 | PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE, 1-1/2"± | 250 | S.Y. | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$20.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$11.37 | \$2,842.50 |
| 16 | 304 | AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN | 1498 | CY | \$40.00 | \$59,920.00 | \$32.00 | \$47,936.00 | \$50.00 | \$74,900.00 | \$48.00 | \$71,904.00 | \$48.49 | \$72,638.02 |
| 17 | 407 | NON-TRACKING TACK COAT | 295 | GAL | \$4.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$4.00 | \$1,180.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,770.00 | \$7.79 | \$2,298.05 |
| 18 | 411 | STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE | 104 | CY | \$75.00 | \$7,800.00 | \$40.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$61.00 | \$6,344.00 | \$48.00 | \$4,992.00 | \$52.29 | \$5,438.16 |
| 19 | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22 | 171 | CY | \$285.00 | \$48,735.00 | \$212.00 | \$36,252.00 | \$225.00 | \$38,475.00 | \$220.00 | \$37,620.00 | \$253.48 | \$43,345.08 |
| 20 | 441 | ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449) | 307 | CY | \$275.00 | \$84,425.00 | \$205.00 | \$62,935.00 | \$210.00 | \$64,470.00 | \$220.00 | \$67,540.00 | \$241.53 | \$74,149.71 |
| 21 | 452 | 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CLASS QC 1P, AS PER PLAN | 388 | SY | \$100.00 | \$38,800.00 | \$63.00 | \$24,444.00 | \$80.00 | \$31,040.00 | \$85.00 | \$32,980.00 | \$100.66 | \$39,056.08 |
| 22 | 608 | 4" CONCRETE WALK | 10111 | SF | \$10.00 | \$101,110.00 | \$5.00 | \$50,555.00 | \$7.00 | \$70,777.00 | \$7.00 | \$70,777.00 | \$8.56 | \$86,550.16 |
| 23 | 608 | CURB RAMP | 581 | SF | \$15.00 | \$8,715.00 | \$10.50 | \$6,100.50 | \$14.00 | \$8,134.00 | \$15.00 | \$8,715.00 | \$17.04 | \$9,900.24 |
| 24 | 609 | TYPE 1 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER | 3240 | FT | \$22.00 | \$71,280.00 | \$20.50 | \$66,420.00 | \$17.00 | \$55,080.00 | \$24.00 | \$77,760.00 | \$20.28 | \$65,707.20 |
| 25 | 611 | 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR | 100 | FT | \$20.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$10.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$25.50 | \$2,550.00 |
| 26 | 611 | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 706.02, STORM REPAIR | 50 | FT | \$75.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$1.00 | \$50.00 | \$10.00 | \$500.00 | \$50.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$65.94 | \$3,297.00 |
| 27 | 611 | 12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN | 289 | FT | \$75.00 | \$21,675.00 | \$100.00 | \$28,900.00 | \$80.00 | \$23,120.00 | \$75.00 | \$21,675.00 | \$107.12 | \$30,957.68 |
| 28 | 611 | SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBER WITH CAST-IRON COVER, AS PER PLAN | 3 | EACH | \$1,100.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$700.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$3,300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,897.08 | \$5,691.24 |
| 29 | 611 | SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBER, AS PER PLAN | 17 | EACH | \$700.00 | \$11,900.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,800.00 | \$620.00 | \$10,540.00 | \$700.00 | \$11,900.00 | \$942.76 | \$16,026.92 |
| 30 | 611 | 6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN (PVC, SDR-35) | 555 | FT | \$75.00 | \$41,625.00 | \$70.00 | \$38,850.00 | \$76.00 | \$42,180.00 | \$100.00 | \$55,500.00 | \$90.01 | \$49,955.55 |
| 31 | 611 | 8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN | 1118 | FT | \$85.00 | \$95,030.00 | \$90.00 | \$100,620.00 | \$100.00 | \$111,800.00 | \$100.00 | \$111,800.00 | \$81.00 | \$90,558.00 |
| 32 | 611 | TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN | 14 | EACH | \$2,000.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$32,200.00 | \$2,600.00 | \$36,400.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$38,500.00 | \$2,402.06 | \$33,628.84 |
| 33 | 611 | MANHOLE, TYPE 3 (SANITARY), AS PER PLAN | 5 | EACH | \$5,500.00 | \$27,500.00 | \$4,400.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$5,300.00 | \$26,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$20,000.00 | \$5,106.81 | \$25,534.05 |
| 34 | 611 | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (STORM) | 7 | EACH | \$750.00 | \$5,250.00 | \$300.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$336.20 | \$2,353.40 |
| 35 | 611 | MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (SANITARY) | 1 | EACH | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$400.00 | \$886.68 | \$886.68 |
| 36 | 614 | MAINTAINING TRAFFIC | 1 | LUMP | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$2,100.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$11,716.59 | \$11,716.59 |
| 37 | 623 | CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN | 1 | LUMP | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$10,162.98 | \$10,162.98 |
| 38 | 630 | REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION, AS PER PLAN | 12 | EACH | \$100.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$300.00 | \$3,600.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$99.98 | \$1,199.76 |
| 39 | 632 | DETECTOR LOOP, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EACH | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$4,500.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,663.02 | \$4,663.02 |
| 40 | 638 | 4" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18) | 31 | FT | \$150.00 | \$4,650.00 | \$80.00 | \$2,480.00 | \$200.00 | \$6,200.00 | \$100.00 | \$3,100.00 | \$147.20 | \$4,563.20 |
| 41 | 638 | 8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18) | 1183 | FT | \$80.00 | \$94,640.00 | \$85.00 | \$100,555.00 | \$100.00 | \$118,300.00 | \$100.00 | \$118,300.00 | \$100.80 | \$119,246.40 |
| 42 | 638 | 10" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC, AWWA C909, DR-18) | 20 | FT | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$150.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$284.02 | \$5,680.40 |
| 43 | 638 | 0.75" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN | 312 | FT | \$75.00 | \$23,400.00 | \$85.00 | \$26,520.00 | \$85.00 | \$26,520.00 | \$64.00 | \$19,968.00 | \$87.85 | \$27,409.20 |
| 44 | 638 | 8" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN | 7 | EACH | \$2,250.00 | \$15,750.00 | \$2,300.00 | \$16,100.00 | \$2,750.00 | \$19,250.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$17,500.00 | \$2,844.86 | \$19,914.02 |
| 45 | 638 | 10" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EACH | \$3,800.00 | \$3,800.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$4,118.05 | \$4,118.05 |
| 46 | 638 | 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN | 5 | EACH | \$6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$45,000.00 | \$7,600.00 | \$38,000.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$32,500.00 | \$8,735.15 | \$43,675.75 |
| 47 | 638 | FIRE HYDRANT ADJUSTED TO GRADE | 1 | EACH | \$750.00 | \$750.00 | \$250.00 | \$250.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$1,677.93 | \$1,677.93 |
| 48 | 638 | FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED | 3 | EACH | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 | \$287.14 | \$861.42 |
| 49 | 638 | SANITARY INSPECTION CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE | 3 | EACH | \$400.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$200.00 | \$600.00 | \$500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$250.00 | \$750.00 | \$238.58 | \$715.74 |
| 50 | 638 | SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE | 1 | EACH | \$350.00 | \$350.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 | \$242.84 | \$242.84 |
| 51 | 638 | METER AND CHAMBER ADJUSTED TO GRADE | 16 | EACH | \$500.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$400.00 | \$6,400.00 | \$300.00 | \$4,800.00 | \$200.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$238.13 | \$3,810.08 |
| 52 | 638 | 6" CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EACH | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$315.07 | \$315.07 |
| 53 | 638 | 10" CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN | 1 | EACH | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$800.00 | \$800.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$503.41 | \$503.41 |
| 54 | 644 | STOP LINE | 67 | FT | \$10.00 | \$670.00 | \$10.00 | \$670.00 | \$10.00 | \$670.00 | \$15.00 | \$1,005.00 | \$13.16 | \$881.72 |
| 55 | 644 | CROSSWALK LINE, 12" | 535 | FT | \$8.00 | \$4,280.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,350.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,350.00 | \$10.00 | \$5,350.00 | \$11.54 | \$6,173.90 |
| 56 | 659 | SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN | 2300 | SY | \$4.00 | \$9,200.00 | \$2.00 | \$4,600.00 | \$3.00 | \$6,900.00 | \$10.00 | \$23,000.00 | </ | |